L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
Dual Channel LED Driver for CCT Tunable LEDs
Typ. Efficiency 86%
Power Factor > 0.90
Case TC 90C° Max.

®
RoHS
MODEL NUMBER KEY
DS | 30W | 700C | 2043 | LT | LI6 | -0060
WattageDS Series
(120-277V AC,
50/60Hz)
Constant
Current
Output
(700mA)
Form
Factor
Output
Voltage
Range
(20V-43V DC)
Internal
Code
2 Channel
Output
for Color
Tuning LEDs
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
Dual Channel LED Driver for CCT Tunable LEDs
Output
DC Voltage Range 20-43V DC
Constant Current 700mA
Rated Power 30W
Ripple Current < 120Hz <2%
Current Tolerance ±5%
Line Regulation ±1.0%
Load Regulation ±5.0%
Setup Time 1s / 277VAC at full load
Input
Voltage Range 108~305VAC
Frequency Range 47~63Hz
Power Factor (typ.) PF>0.98/120VAC.PF>0.92/277VAC at full load
Total Harmonic Distortion THD<20% when output loading
>=75% at 277VAC input
Efficiency (typ.) >80%
AC Current (typ.) 0.3A/120VAC,  0.14A/277VAC
Inrush Current (typ.) Cold Start 60A
Leakage Current <0.75mA/277AC
Protection
Over Current Current limiting,recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Load Power limiting,recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Short Circuit Hiccup mode,recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temperature Protection type:Shut down o/p voltage.re-power on to recover
Environment
Working Temp. -40~+60°C
Max. Case Temp. (Tc) 90°C
Storage Temp. -40~+80°C
Humidity 10~95% RH
Temp. Coefficient ±0.03%/°C(0~50°C)
Location Dry and Damp Location
Safety & EMC
Safety Standards UL8750
Withstand Voltage 2500V AC
Isolation Resistance 10M
EMC Emission FCC PART 15A
Surge 1KV DM, 2KV CM
Other Rated Lifetime 50,000Hrs
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
30W DS30W-LT-0060 Dual Channel
700mA Constant Current Series
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com